Γ	<del></del>	8-2000
1-31-	3 20d	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark Of
	To the Honorable Commissioner of 101	324487 .ached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Eagle-Picher Industries, Inc.	Name: Ross Aluminum Foundries, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 815 North Oak Avenue City: Sidney State: Ohio Zip: 45365
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State - Ohio ☐ Other	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Corporation-State  Ø OtherDelaware limited liability company
3.	Nature of conveyance:	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
	<ul> <li>✓ Assignment</li> <li>☐ Merger</li> <li>☐ Change of Name</li> <li>☐ Other</li> </ul>	Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached:
Ext	ecution Date: January 27, 2000	
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 952,424
ļ	Additional r	umbers attached?
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Name: Theodore D. Lienesch	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Internal Address:	
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: Thompson Hine & Flory LLP P.O. Box 8801	8. Deposit account Number: 20-0809
	City: Dayton State: Ohio Zip: 45401-880	1 (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
197200	DICHATES 00000211 952424	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
°C 481 9.	Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforiginal document.	
	Theodore D. Lienesch Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Name of relacit Signing	Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB	No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total Names of pages compliaing cover direct.
	Do	not detach this portion
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	·
	time for reviewing the document and gathering the data recomments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Pati	mated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including leeded, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send ent and Trademark Office, Office of Information System, PK2-1000C, ent and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002053 FRAME: 0189

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EAGLE-PICHER INDUSTRIES, INC. ("Eagle-Picher"), an Ohio corporation having a principal place of business at 250 East Fifth Street, Suite 500, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration:

Registration No.MarkRegistration Date952,424Ross Aluminum FoundriesJanuary 30, 1973

WHEREAS, ROSS ALUMINUM FOUNDRIES, LLC ("Ross"), a Delaware limited liability company having a principal place of business at 815 North Oak Avenue, Sidney, Ohio 45365, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the above United States Trademark Registration and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), to them in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Eagle-Picher hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Ross its entire right, title, and interest in and the goodwill incident to the "Ross Aluminum Foundries" trademark and the U.S. Trademark Registration No. 952,424 and all extensions and renewals thereof together with all claims for damages by reason of past or future infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of Ross and its successors and assigns, as each of the foregoing would be fully held by Ross had this Assignment not been made. Eagle-Picher warrants that it is the sole and exclusive owner of the mark and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 952,424, free and clear of any and all liens and encumbrances, and that it has full power and authority to assign the mark and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 952,424.

Witness my hand this 2 day of January, 2000.

EAGLE-PICHER INDUSTRIES, INC.

Bv:

David G. Krall

Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary

STATE OF OHIO

§.

8 ss

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA

\_

**RECORDED: 03/20/2000** 

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 2 day of January, 2000.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002053 FRAME: 0190